DESCRIPTION
The CMD-HHCP-***-xxx-MD Compact
Handheld transmitter is ideal for general
remote control and command appli cations.
As a part of our Holtek encoder-based OEM
family, it has been pre-certified for FCC Part
15, Industry Canada, and European CE
(433MHz only) compliance, reducing

*** = 315, 418 (Standard), 433.92 MHz
xxx = Custom color   Leave blank for standard Black
ORDERING INFORMATION
Page 3
SETTING THE TRANSMITTER ADDRESS
The Compact Handheld transmitter
allows the selection of one of 1,024
unique addresses. All transmitters are
supplied set to the same address. To
avoid contention with other units or to
create unique relationships, the address
can be changed. This is accomplished
using internal DIP switches as shown.
The switches are accessed by removing
the DIP switch access cover on the back
of the transmitter.
If the switch is on, the address line is
connected to ground, otherwise it is floating. The receiver’s address must match
exactly in order for the units to communicate. Application Note AN-00300
describes in detail how to set the address to match any of the receivers offered
by Linx. This note can be found in the Support section of the Linx website,
BUTTON ASSIGNMENTS
This diagram illustrates the relationship between the button locations and
encoder data lines.
D7 D6
D5 D4
D3 D2
D1 D0
Page 2
OFF  ON
A0 = 1
A1 = 2
A2 = 3
A3 = 4
A4 = 5
A5 = 6
A6 = 7
A7 = 8
A8 = 9
A9 = 10
Figure 2: DIP Switch Assignments
Figure 3: CMD-HHCP-***-MD Button Assignments
THEORY OF OPERATION
The CMD-HHCP-***-MD Compact Handheld transmitter combines the LR Series
transmitter with an internal Splatch Series antenna and an on-board Holtek